

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: CONS 22-399, Version: 1

DATE: June 21, 2022

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: City Clerk

SUBJECT

Adopt a Resolution Calling for the City of Hayward General Municipal Election to be Consolidated with the General Election to Be Held on November 8, 2022, for the Purpose of Electing Two Council Members and One Mayor for Full Terms of Four Years; and Adopt a Resolution Setting Regulations for Candidates Pertaining to Candidate Statements

RECOMMENDATION

That Council 1) adopts a resolution: a) calling and ordering to be held in the City of Hayward, California, on Tuesday, November 8, 2022, a General Municipal Election for the purpose of electing two Council Members and one Mayor for full terms of four years; and b) requesting the Alameda County Board of Supervisors to render specified services to the City relating to the conduct of a General Municipal Election (Attachment II); and 2) adopts a resolution establishing regulations for candidates pertaining to candidate statements submitted to the voters (Attachment III).

SUMMARY

A general municipal election will be held in the City of Hayward on Tuesday, November 8, 2022, under the authority of the City Charter and laws in the State of California. The purpose of the election is to elect two Council Members and one Mayor for full terms of four years. The incumbents are Council Member Lamnin, Council Member Wahab, and Mayor Halliday.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report

Attachment II Election Resolution

Attachment III Candidate Statements Resolution
Attachment IV General Municipal Election Calendar